

SUPPLIER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The device below complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

SENNHEISER

Sonova Consumer Hearing USA, LLC 750 N Commons Drive, Suite 200, Aurora, IL 60504 T (860) 598-7800

Sonova Consumer Hearing Canada Inc. 2020 Trans Canada Highway Suite 107 Dorval QC H9P 2N4 T +1 (438) 243-2019 Manufacturer: Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH

Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany

U.S. Responsible Party: Sonova Consumer Hearing USA, LLC

750 N Commons Drive, Suite 200,

Aurora, IL 60504

Contact Person: Evers, Chad

Senior Director Regional Finance - CHB

America

Phone: +1 (630) 877-8426

Email: chad.evers@sonova.com

Trade name: SENNHEISER

Model No: MSPORT1, MSPORT1 R, MSPORT1 L, MSPORT1 C

Device Description: MOMENTUM Sport

We hereby declare that the equipment bearing the trade name and model number specified above was tested conforming to the applicable FCC rules under the most accurate measurement standards possible, and that the necessary steps have been taken and are in force to assure that production units of the same equipment will continue to comply with the Commission's requirements.

Date: 2023-12-12

Signature:

Evers, Chad